Missouri Comprehensive Fee Survey for Public Institutions of Higher Education: FY2016 Two-Year

School

Residency Type

Nondesignated and  Total required fees,
unrestricted per  per semester charged
credit hour tuition to all full-time students

Total Tuition and
required fees, per year,
charged to a typical full-

time student

Crowder College

East Central College

Jefferson College

Metropolitan Community College

Mineral Area College

Missouri State University - West Plains

Moberly Area Community College

North Central Missouri College

Ozarks Technical Community College

St. Charles Community College

St. Louis Community College System

State Fair Community College

State Technical College of Missouri

Three Rivers Community College

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

In District
Out of District
Out of State

$82.00 $240.00
$122.00 $240.00
$122.00 $240.00

$76.00 $285.00
$111.00 $285.00
$168.00 $285.00

$97.00 $45.00
$146.00 $45.00
$194.00 $45.00

$90.00 $85.00
$170.00 $85.00
$224.00 $85.00
$102.00 $10.00
$136.00 $10.00
$185.00 $10.00
$119.00 $155.00
$119.00 $155.00
$238.00 $155.00

$86.00 $240.00
$137.00 $240.00
$188.00 $240.00

$76.00 $450.00
$109.00 $450.00
$148.00 $450.00

$98.00 $380.00
$147.00 $380.00
$196.00 $380.00

$98.00 $75.00
$147.00 $75.00
$215.00 $75.00

$90.00 $195.00
$136.00 $195.00
$192.00 $195.00
$100.00 $150.00
$140.00 $150.00
$200.00 $150.00
$159.75 $540.00
$159.75 $540.00
$319.50 $540.00

$85.00 $435.00
$134.00 $435.00

$170.00 $435.00

$2,940.00
$4,140.00
$4,140.00

$2,850.00
$3,900.00
$5,610.00

$3,000.00
$4,470.00
$5,910.00

$2,870.00
$5,270.00
$6,890.00

$3,080.00
$4,100.00
$5,570.00

$3,880.00
$3,880.00
$7,450.00

$3,060.00
$4,590.00
$6,120.00

$3,180.00
$4,170.00
$5,340.00

$3,700.00
$5,170.00
$6,640.00

$3,090.00
$4,560.00
$6,600.00

$3,090.00
$4,470.00
$6,150.00

$3,300.00
$4,500.00
$6,300.00

$5,872.50
$5,872.50
$10,665.00

$3,420.00
$4,890.00
$5,970.00




Missouri Comprehensive Fee Survey for Public Institutions of Higher Education: FY 2016 Four-Year

Resident

Non-resident

Nondesignated
and unrestricted
per credit hour

Total required fees,
per semester
charged to all full-

Total Tuition and
required fees, per
year, charged to a
typical full-time

Nondesignated
and unrestricted
per credit hour

Total required fees,
per semester
charged to all full-

Total Tuition and
required fees, per
year, charged to a
typical full-time

tuition time students tuition time students
student student
Harris-Stowe State University Undergraduate . $199.00 $522.00 $5,820.00 $392.03 $522.00 $10,452.72
Graduate (Not Professional) - - - - - -
. . . Undergraduate $205.00 $446.09 $7,042.18 $418.00 $446.09 $13,432.18
Lincoln University .
Graduate (Not Professional) $285.00 $425.84 $7,691.68 $530.00 $425.84 $13,571.68
. . . . Undergraduate $177.03 $283.00 $5,876.90 $354.06 $283.00 $11,187.80
Missouri Southern State University .
Graduate (Not Professional) $250.00 $133.00 $6,266.00 $375.00 $133.00 $9,266.00
Missouri State University Undergraduate . $205.00 $455.00 $7,060.00 $434.00 $455.00 $13,930.00
Graduate (Not Professional) $255.00 $455.00 $7,030.00 $511.00 $455.00 $13,174.00
Missouri University of Science and Undergraduate $276.20 $670.88 $9,619.76 $827.00 $670.88 $26,143.76
Technology Graduate (Not Professional) $387.00 $624.48 $10,536.96 $1,073.60 $624.48 $27,015.36
. . . . Undergraduate $197.79 $359.20 $6,652.10 $403.05 $359.20 $12,809.90
Missouri Western State University .
Graduate (Not Professional) $314.48 $354.20 $8,255.92 $574.48 $354.20 $14,495.92
. . . . Undergraduate $180.61 $1,520.25 $8,458.80 $391.29 $1,520.25 $14,779.20
Northwest Missouri State University .
Graduate (Not Professional) $252.86 $1,273.20 $8,615.04 $505.72 $1,273.20 $14,683.68
. . . . Undergraduate $199.30 $505.50 $6,990.00 $378.80 $505.50 $12,375.00
Southeast Missouri State University .
Graduate (Not Professional) $260.80 $404.40 $7,068.00 $486.80 $404.40 $12,492.00
. . Undergraduate $238.40 $152.00 $7,456.00 $445.87 $152.00 $13,680.00
Truman State University .
Graduate (Not Professional) $343.83 $152.00 $8,556.00 $589.75 $152.00 $14,458.00
. . . . Undergraduate $214.85 $438.00 $7,321.50 $429.70 $438.00 $13,767.00
University of Central Missouri .
Graduate (Not Professional) $278.45 $438.00 $7,558.80 $556.90 $438.00 $14,241.60
. . . . . Undergraduate $335.50 - $10,065.00 $850.40 - $25,512.00
University of Missouri- St. Louis .
Graduate (Not Professional) $435.80 - $10,459.20 $1,049.00 - $25,176.00
. . . . . Undergraduate $276.20 $611.61 $9,509.22 $798.10 $611.61 $25,166.22
University of Missouri-Columbia .
Graduate (Not Professional) $350.10 $551.76 $9,505.92 $937.40 $551.76 $23,601.12
University of Missouri-Kansas Cit Undergraduate $272.30 $692.15 $9,553.30 $711.00 $692.15 $22,714.30
¥ ¥ Graduate (Not Professional) $345.20 $651.05 $9,586.90 $891.30 $651.05 $22,693.30
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