Missouri Comprehensive Fee Survey for Public Institutions of Higher Education: FY2016 Two-Year

School	Residency Type	Nondesignated and unrestricted per credit hour tuition	Total required fees, per semester charged to all full-time students	Total Tuition and required fees, per year, charged to a typical full- time student	
	In District	\$82.00	\$240.00	\$2,940.00	
Crowder College	Out of District	\$122.00	\$240.00	\$4,140.00	
	Out of State	\$122.00	\$240.00	\$4,140.00	
East Central College	In District	\$76.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	
	Out of District	\$111.00	\$285.00	\$3,900.00	
	Out of State	\$168.00	\$285.00	\$5,610.00	
	In District	\$97.00	\$45.00	\$3,000.00	
Jefferson College	Out of District	\$146.00	\$45.00	\$4,470.00	
Ü	Out of State	\$194.00	\$45.00	\$5,910.00	
	In District	\$90.00	\$85.00	\$2,870.00	
Metropolitan Community College	Out of District	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$5,270.00	
Metropolitan community conege	Out of District	\$170.00 \$224.00	\$85.00 \$85.00	\$6,890.00	
	Out of State	Ş224.00	Ç65.00	\$0,890.00	
	In District	\$102.00	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	
Mineral Area College	Out of District	\$136.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	
	Out of State	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$5,570.00	
Missouri State University - West Plains	In District	\$119.00	\$155.00	\$3,880.00	
	Out of District	\$119.00	\$155.00	\$3,880.00	
	Out of State	\$238.00	\$155.00	\$7,450.00	
Moberly Area Community College	In District	\$86.00	\$240.00	\$3,060.00	
	Out of District	\$137.00	\$240.00	\$4,590.00	
, , ,	Out of State	\$188.00	\$240.00	\$6,120.00	
	In District	\$76.00	\$450.00	\$3,180.00	
North Central Missouri College	Out of District	\$109.00	\$450.00	\$4,170.00	
North Central Missouri College	Out of State	\$148.00	\$450.00	\$5,340.00	
	In District	\$98.00	\$380.00	\$3,700.00	
Ozarks Technical Community College	Out of District	\$98.00	\$380.00	\$5,170.00	
Ozdrko recimical community conege	Out of State	\$196.00	\$380.00	\$6,640.00	
		400.00	Á75.00	42.000.00	
St. Charles Community Calles	In District	\$98.00	\$75.00	\$3,090.00	
St. Charles Community College	Out of District Out of State	\$147.00 \$215.00	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$4,560.00 \$6,600.00	
	out or otute	Ψ210.00	ψ. 3.00	φο,ουσσ	
	In District	\$90.00	\$195.00	\$3,090.00	
St. Louis Community College System	Out of District	\$136.00	\$195.00	\$4,470.00	
	Out of State	\$192.00	\$195.00	\$6,150.00	
	In District	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	
State Fair Community College	Out of District	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	
	Out of State	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	
	In District	\$159.75	\$540.00	\$5,872.50	
State Technical College of Missouri	Out of District	\$159.75	\$540.00	\$5,872.50	
j	Out of State	\$319.50	\$540.00	\$10,665.00	
	In District	\$85.00	\$435.00	\$3,420.00	
Three Rivers Community College	Out of District	\$85.00 \$134.00	\$435.00 \$435.00	\$3,420.00	
co co	Out of State	\$170.00	\$435.00	\$5,970.00	

Missouri Comprehensive Fee Survey for Public Institutions of Higher Education: FY 2016 Four-Year

		Resident			Non-resident		
		Nondesignated and unrestricted per credit hour tuition	Total required fees, per semester charged to all full- time students	Total Tuition and required fees, per year, charged to a typical full-time student	Nondesignated and unrestricted per credit hour tuition	Total required fees, per semester charged to all full- time students	Total Tuition and required fees, per year, charged to a typical full-time student
Harris-Stowe State University	Undergraduate	\$199.00	\$522.00	\$5,820.00	\$392.03	\$522.00	\$10,452.72
	Graduate (Not Professional)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Lincoln University	Undergraduate	\$205.00	\$446.09	\$7,042.18	\$418.00	\$446.09	\$13,432.18
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$285.00	\$425.84	\$7,691.68	\$530.00	\$425.84	\$13,571.68
Missouri Southern State University	Undergraduate	\$177.03	\$283.00	\$5,876.90	\$354.06	\$283.00	\$11,187.80
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$250.00	\$133.00	\$6,266.00	\$375.00	\$133.00	\$9,266.00
Missouri State University	Undergraduate	\$205.00	\$455.00	\$7,060.00	\$434.00	\$455.00	\$13,930.00
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$255.00	\$455.00	\$7,030.00	\$511.00	\$455.00	\$13,174.00
Missouri University of Science and	Undergraduate	\$276.20	\$670.88	\$9,619.76	\$827.00	\$670.88	\$26,143.76
Technology	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$387.00	\$624.48	\$10,536.96	\$1,073.60	\$624.48	\$27,015.36
Missouri Western State University	Undergraduate	\$197.79	\$359.20	\$6,652.10	\$403.05	\$359.20	\$12,809.90
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$314.48	\$354.20	\$8,255.92	\$574.48	\$354.20	\$14,495.92
Northwest Missouri State University	Undergraduate	\$180.61	\$1,520.25	\$8,458.80	\$391.29	\$1,520.25	\$14,779.20
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$252.86	\$1,273.20	\$8,615.04	\$505.72	\$1,273.20	\$14,683.68
Southeast Missouri State University	Undergraduate	\$199.30	\$505.50	\$6,990.00	\$378.80	\$505.50	\$12,375.00
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$260.80	\$404.40	\$7,068.00	\$486.80	\$404.40	\$12,492.00
Truman State University	Undergraduate	\$238.40	\$152.00	\$7,456.00	\$445.87	\$152.00	\$13,680.00
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$343.83	\$152.00	\$8,556.00	\$589.75	\$152.00	\$14,458.00
University of Central Missouri	Undergraduate	\$214.85	\$438.00	\$7,321.50	\$429.70	\$438.00	\$13,767.00
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$278.45	\$438.00	\$7,558.80	\$556.90	\$438.00	\$14,241.60
University of Missouri- St. Louis	Undergraduate Graduate (Not Professional)	\$335.50 \$435.80	-	\$10,065.00 \$10,459.20	\$850.40 \$1,049.00	-	\$25,512.00 \$25,176.00
University of Missouri-Columbia	Undergraduate	\$276.20	\$611.61	\$9,509.22	\$798.10	\$611.61	\$25,166.22
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$350.10	\$551.76	\$9,505.92	\$937.40	\$551.76	\$23,601.12
University of Missouri-Kansas City	Undergraduate	\$272.30	\$692.15	\$9,553.30	\$711.00	\$692.15	\$22,714.30
	Graduate (Not Professional)	\$345.20	\$651.05	\$9,586.90	\$891.30	\$651.05	\$22,693.30